application by which the Petitioner has obtained a stay order which now operates, preventing the 

District Judge from proceeding with the action, which has caused a huge delay. 

Conclusion 

Accordingly, I am compelled to dismiss this Application, subject to the cost of Rs. 210,000/- (Two 

Hundred and Ten Thousand Rupees), payable by the 2nd Respondent-Petitioner to the Plaintiff.  

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL